IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 96,244

JAN 1 0 2000

FILED

CLERK, SUPREME COURT BY

PATRICIA MARKOWITZ and ROBERT MARKOWITZ, her husband,

Petitioners,

vs.

HELEN HOMES OF KENDALL CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, a/k/a KENDALL HEALTH CARE PROPERTIES, fictitious name, d/b/a THE PALACE LIVING FACILITY,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PODHURST, ORSECK, JOSEFSBERG, EATON, MEADOW, OLIN & PERWIN,
P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1
II.	ARGUMENT 1
	THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT NO GENUINE ISSUE OF MATERIAL FACT EXISTED ON THE ISSUE OF THE DEFENDANT'S NEGLIGENCE, AND THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS THEREFORE ENTITLED TO JUDGMENT AS A MATTER OF LAW.
	A. A jury could permissibly find that the defen- dant's "method of operation" was negligent
	B. A jury could permissibly find that the defendant was on constructive notice of the grape and negli- gently failed to remove it
III.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

TABLE OF CASES

Bernard Marko & Associates, Inc. v. Steele, 230 So. 2d 42 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970) 4
DeMendoza v. First Federal Savings & Loan Association of the Palm Beaches, 585 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991) 4
E. J. Associates, Inc. v. John E. & Aliese Price Foundation, Inc., 515 So. 2d 763 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) 4
Easton-Babcock & Associates, Inc. v. Fernandez, 706 So. 2d 916 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998) 10
<i>Gibson v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc.</i> , 386 So. 2d 520 (Fla. 1980)
<i>Greenleaf v. Amerada Hess Corp.</i> , 626 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 10
Hernandez v. Motrico, Inc., 370 So. 2d 836 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) 10
Herold v. Computer Components International, Inc., 252 So. 2d 576 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)
Hutchinson v. Miller, 548 So. 2d 883 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989) 4
Murphy v. Boca Raton Hotel & Club, Limited Partnership, 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2571 (Fla. 4th DCA Nov. 17, 1999)
Nichols v. Home Depot, Inc., 541 So. 2d 639 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989) 10

-11-

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Orlando Executive Park v. Robbins</i> , 433 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 1983) 10
Pinkerton-Hays Lumber Co. v. Pope, 127 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 1961)
Rowe v. Winn Dixie Stores, Inc., 714 So. 2d 1180 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998),
<i>review denied</i> , 731 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 1999) 6
Soriano v. B & B Cash Grocery Stores, Inc., 24 Fla. L. Weekly D1116 (May 5, 1999), review granted, So. 2d (Fla. Oct. 19, 1999)
Springtree Properties, Inc. v. Hammond, 692 So. 2d 164 (Fla. 1997) 7
Thoma v. Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc., 649 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995) 10
Town of Palm Beach v. Palm Beach County, 460 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 1984) 4
Wong v. Crown Equipment Corp., 676 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 3d DCA), review dismissed, 683 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1996)
